Village District of Copple Crown Village

New Hampshire

Warrant and Budget

2015

To the inhabitants of Copple Crown Village in the County of Strafford in the state of New Hampshire qualified to vote in village district affairs are hereby notified and warned of the Annual Meeting will be held as follows:

Date: March 18, 2015 Time: 7 pm Location: Club House

cle 1: Elections
To choose all the necessary Village District Officers Moderator - 1 year term Secretary - 1 year term Treasurer - 1 year term Auditor - 1 year term Commissioner - 3 year term
Yes No
cle 2: Construction and original equipment of (1) New Booster Station
To see if the Village District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of \$125,000 (gross budget) for the construction and original equipment of (1 New Booster Pump Stations and upgrades/repairs to the Main Distribution Building (Lodge) and equipment, and to authorize the issuance of not more than \$125,000 of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33) and to authorize the municipal officials to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest thereon. (Recommended by the Commissioners and the Budget Committee) {2/3 Majority Ballot Vote required} (Poles will be open for I hr)
Yes No
cle 3: Uranium Media Replacement
To see if the Village District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of \$1000 to be added to the Uranium Treatment Media Replacement Fund previously established. Recommendations Required. (Majority vote required)
3

No

Article 4: Operating Budget

	and appropriate the sum of \$115,600 for general mu ual articles addressed separately. (Majority vote req	
Yes No		
Article 5: Any other Business		
Any other business that may legally come be	fore the meeting.	
Yes No		
Given under our hands, 03/06/2015		
We certify and attest that on or before 03/03/2015	we nested a true and attented conv of the within M	formers at the place of months and like coning at
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t		arrant at the place of meeting, and like copies at
		Signature
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t	the clerk.	
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t	Position	
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t Printed Name Christopher LaPierre	Position Commissioner	
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t Printed Name Christopher LaPierre George Sherback	Position Commissioner Commissioner	
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t Printed Name Christopher LaPierre George Sherback	Position Commissioner Commissioner	
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t Printed Name Christopher LaPierre George Sherback	Position Commissioner Commissioner	
Copple Crown Sign, and delivered the original to t Printed Name Christopher LaPierre George Sherback	Position Commissioner Commissioner	